



STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE SAN FRANCISCO

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT - SAN FRANCISCO

In the Matter of) Case No.: 07-O-13732 (S165790)
ERNESTO JOHN PEREZ	ORDER
Member No. 77729)
A Member of the State Bar.)

Good cause having been shown, the motion filed on November 5, 2009, by respondent Ernesto John Perez for an extension of time to take and pass the Multistate Professional Responsibility Examination and the State Bar's Ethics School is granted. Accordingly, the time to complete these two conditions is extended until April 15, 2010. (Cal. Rules of Court, rule 9.10(b) and (c).) This order does not extend or modify any other condition of the discipline imposed by the Supreme Court in its order in this case filed October 7, 2008, or any of the conditions of the discipline imposed by the Supreme Court in its order filed October 14, 2009, in case number \$175519 (09-N-10064).\frac{1}{2}

Dated: December 15, 2009

PAT E. McELROY

Judge of the State Bar Court

¹ In this 2009 case, effective November 13, 2009, respondent was suspended for two years, execution of which was stayed, and he was placed on probation for two years on conditions, including his suspension for a minimum of 150 days and until he complies with standard 1.4(c)(ii) of the Standards for Attorney Sanctions for Professional Misconduct.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of San Francisco, on, December 16, 2009, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:

ERNESTO JOHN PEREZ 15550 COUNTY ROAD 117 WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

TERRIE GOLDADE, Probation, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in San Francisco, California, on December 16, 2009.

Lauretta Cramer
Case Administrator
State Bar Court